## 505613444 08/08/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5660246

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GIANCARLO FONTANARI	07/25/2019
ALFEO TECCHIOLLI	07/12/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COSTER TECNOLOGIE SPECIALI S.P.A.	
Street Address:	VIALE TRENTO 2	
City:	CALCERANICA AL LAGO (TN)	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	I-38050	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16512998	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (859)252-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8592520889
Email: uspto@iplaw1.net

Correspondent Name: KING & SCHICKLI PLLC

Address Line 1: 800 CORPORATE DRIVE, SUITE 200
Address Line 4: LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY 40503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2108-096
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW D. DORISIO
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew D. Dorisio/
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2019
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=00390PTITUS\_documents\_signed#page1.tif source=00390PTITUS\_documents\_signed#page2.tif

PATENT 505613444 REEL: 050004 FRAME: 0581

# DECLARATION (37CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: MANUAL PUMP WITH SAFETY ELEMENT

This declaration is directed to:

2	The attached application, and/or		
ם	United States application or PCT international application on	cation numbe	er
oe made	pelow named inventor, I hereby declare that: (a) the a e by me; and (b) I believe that I am the original inven pplication.		
	AS, Coster Tecnologie Speciali S.p.A.  COSTER TECNOLOGIE SPECIALI S.p.A.  COSTER TECNOLOGIE SPECIALI S.p.A.  COSTER TECNOLOGIE SPECIALI S.p.A.	(hereinafter	referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place
and in a	ous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in a and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted ther and all foreign countries.		
undersi the inve foreign relevan entire r States, i	THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration gned inventor does by these presents sell, assign and ention of the above-identified application in the Unite countries (including the right to claim priority under International Treaties and Arrangements to the inveright, title and interest in and to any and all Letters lits territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign ations, substitutions and renewals thereof.	I transfer unt ed States, its er the terms ention of the a Patent(s) wh	o ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to territorial possessions, and in any and all of the International Convention and other above-identified application), as well as the ich may be granted therefor in the United
and all i when gr ASSIGN	y authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent(ranted, to ASSIGNEE as the owner of my entire right, EE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the to granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have	s) for the inv title and inte erm for whicl	rention of the above-identified application, erest in and to the same, for the sole use of a the Letters Patent(s) assigned hereunder
the abo continu all Lette oaths, a protect	r, I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representative-identified application, and testify in any legal pration, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, exers Patent(s) for the invention of the above-identified nd, generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, ion for the invention of the above-identified applicational all foreign countries.	oceeding, sig secute all nec l application , its successon	n all lawful papers, execute all divisional, essary assignment papers to cause any and to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful sand assigns, to obtain and enforce proper
I author	rize the law firm of King & Schickli, PLLC, to insert the se	rial number a	nd filing date above once it is known.
	y acknowledge that any willful false statement made in t isonment of notmore than five (5) years, or both.	this declaratio	on is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine
Invento	r: Giancarlo Fontanari	Assignee:	Bernard Msellati
Signatu	re: \( \frac{\lambda \lambda \lambda}{25/07/2019} \)	Signature:	25/07/2019
Date:	23/01/2017 ¥	Date:	25/07/2019

## DECLARATION (37CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

IMCU	I III VELICIUII.				
This de	claration is directed to:				
Ø	The attached application, and/or				
	United States application or PCT international application numberfiled on				
be mad	below named inventor, I hereby declare that: (a) the le by me; and (b) I believe that I am the original inve application.				
	EAS, Coster Tecnologie Speciali S.p.A.	(hereinafter	referred to as "AS	SSIGNEE") having a place	
is desir	ness at VIALE TRENTO 2, 1-38050 CALCERANICA AL LAGO (TN) ITALY rous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted then and all foreign countries.				
unders the inv foreign relevan entire States,	THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration igned inventor does by these presents sell, assign an ention of the above-identified application in the Unit countries (including the right to claim priority und nt International Treaties and Arrangements to the invright, title and interest in and to any and all Letters its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign nations, substitutions and renewals thereof.	d transfer unt ted States, its er the terms of ention of the a Patent(s) whi	o ASSIGNEE, the fortitorial posses of the Internation above-identified a firm above-identified and the grante	full and exclusive right to sions, and in any and all all convention and other pplication), as well as the ed therefor in the United	
and all when g ASSIGN	by authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent granted, to ASSIGNEE as the owner of my entire right NEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the tegranted, as fully and entirely as the same would hav	(s) for the inv , title and inte erm for which	ention of the abo erest in and to the n the Letters Pate	ve-identified application, same, for the sole use of nt(s) assigned hereunder	
the ab conting all Lett oaths, protec	r, I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representa ove-identified application, and testify in any legal production, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, evers Patent(s) for the invention of the above-identified and, generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE tion for the invention of the above-identified applicated all foreign countries.	roceeding, sig execute all nece d application t I, its successor	n all lawful pape essary assignmen to be issued to AS is and assigns, to c	rs, execute all divisional, t papers to cause any and SIGNEE, make all rightful obtain and enforce proper	
I autho	rize the law firm of King & Schickli, PLLC, to insert the se	erial number a	nd filing date abov	e once it is known.	
	y acknowledge that any willful false statement made in risonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	this declaration	on is punishable ur	nder 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine	
Invent	or: Alfeo TECCHIOLLI	Assignee:	Bernard Msellati		
Signatı	ire: 12/02/19	Signature:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	18 Juliane	
_	12/03//9	- ·	25/07/2019	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

PATENT REEL: 050004 FRAME: 0583

**RECORDED: 08/08/2019**